

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.2818 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	09.10.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Sri Geethak, learned counsel representing Sri M.Pitchaiah, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that this Court on 02.01.2025, disposed of W.P.No.27686 of 2021 directing the authorities not to interfere with the property of the petitioners' except under due process of law. Despite such direction, the petitioners' property has been put in prohibitory list under Section 22A of the Registration Act, 1908. He further submitted that including the property in prohibitory list amounts to interference with the property of the petitioners, as such, it amounts to be contempt and the respondent/s are liable to be punished. Issue notice to the respondent/s. Post on 06.11.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J RKS	